
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/23/19 1st Payment 1,956,687

2nd Payment 2,054,521

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,157,247

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,265,109

5th Payment 2,378,365
1 09/25/19 Wed $19,354,386 $9,523,810 $40,000,000 $27,643,400 1.447 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 2,497,283
2 09/28/19 Sat $22,403,034 $20,306,379 $50,000,000 $35,000,000 1.430 3.8% 6.9% 7th Payment 2,622,147
3 10/02/19 Wed $20,939,222 $30,488,995 $60,000,000 $41,958,042 1.430 3.5% 10.2% 8th Payment 2,753,254
4 10/05/19 Sat $24,400,266 $41,406,898 $70,000,000 $50,071,531 1.398 4.1% 13.8% 9th Payment 2,890,917
5 10/09/19 Wed $22,291,872 $52,004,718 $80,000,000 $57,224,607 1.398 3.7% 17.1% 10th Payment 3,035,463
6 10/12/19 Sat $25,604,480 $66,151,372 $90,000,000 $62,456,627 1.441 4.3% 20.6% 11th Payment 3,187,236
7 10/16/19 Wed $25,644,498 $78,718,064 $100,000,000 $69,396,253 1.441 4.3% 24.0% 12th Payment 3,346,598
8 10/19/19 Sat $28,559,858 $93,485,459 $110,000,000 $75,705,437 1.453 4.8% 27.7% 13th Payment 3,513,928

9 10/23/19 Wed $26,675,407 $106,666,189 $120,000,000 $82,587,749 1.453 4.5% 30.9% 14th Payment 3,689,624
10 10/26/19 Sat $30,036,403 $121,507,639 $130,000,000 $89,470,062 1.453 5.0% 34.3% 15th Payment 3,874,106
11 10/30/19 Wed $28,009,177 $133,719,512 $0 1.453 4.7% 37.4% 16th Payment 4,067,811
12 11/02/19 Sat $31,808,550 $147,587,894 $0 1.453 5.3% 40.7% 17th Payment 4,271,201
13 11/06/19 Wed $29,692,529 $160,533,700 $0 1.453 5.0% 43.7% 18th Payment 4,484,761
14 11/09/19 Sat $33,863,383 $175,297,980 $0 1.453 5.6% 46.8% 19th Payment 4,709,000
15 11/13/19 Wed $31,800,698 $189,162,939 $0 1.453 5.3% 49.7% 20th Payment 4,944,449
16 11/16/19 Sat $38,208,055 $205,821,476 $0 1.453 6.3% 52.8% 21st Payment 5,191,672
17 11/20/19 Wed $38,510,646 $222,611,941 $0 1.453 6.4% 55.9% 22nd Payment 5,451,256
18 11/23/19 Sat $42,067,068 $240,952,990 $0 1.453 6.9% 58.9% 23rd Payment 5,723,818
19 11/27/19 Wed $42,361,710 $259,422,501 $0 1.453 7.0% 61.8% 24th Payment 6,010,009
20 11/30/19 Sat $56,790,542 $284,182,918 $0 1.453 9.3% 65.3% 25th Payment 6,310,510
21 12/04/19 Wed $99,126,402 $327,401,575 $0 1.453 15.6% 70.7% 26th Payment 6,626,035
22 12/07/19 Sat $61,049,833 $354,019,022 $0 1.453 9.9% 73.6% 27th Payment 6,957,337
23 12/11/19 Wed $106,560,882 $400,479,078 $0 1.453 16.7% 78.0% 28th Payment 7,305,204
24 12/14/19 Sat $91,574,749 $440,405,249 $0 1.453 14.5% 81.2% 29th Payment 7,670,464
25 12/18/19 Wed $170,497,411 $514,741,339 $0 1.453 25.3% 86.0% 30th Payment 8,053,987
26 12/21/19 Sat $173,992,024 $0 $0 1.453 25.7% 89.6%

Total 130,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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